
Saturday 12 July 2025 Monthly Medal Club Matchplay Qualifier - Wet
Cart Rules

Final competition results
The Country Club St Georges Basin

Stroke Net Field size: 150
Members: 146

Visitors: 4
GA, Black, Men (Par 70)
GA, Red, Women (Par 73)
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Eagles Trophies
NameAward
Richard Gardner [04637]18th Hole

Scratch Winners Trophies
NameAward Prize
Damian Flanagan [08788]A Grade Scratch 30.00
William O'Connor [07181]B Grade Scratch 30.00
Michael Dolby [01802]C Grade Scratch 30.00

A Grade Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Matthew Carroll [24233]Winner 80.006 68 / 74 {–2}
Beau Rayner [07948]Runner-up 50.004 69 / 73 {–1}
Brett Watkins [01080]3rd Place 30.008 69 / 77 {–1}

B Grade Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Richard Gardner [04637]Winner 80.0014 67 / 81 {–3}
John Eccleston [28082]Runner-up 50.0018 68 / 86 {–2}
Darren Brown [34102]3rd Place 30.0018 69 / 87 {–1}

C Grade Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Tristan Harris [30142]Winner 80.0029 67 / 96 {–3}
Matthew Hyam [12238]Runner-up 50.0025 67 / 92 {–3}
Roger Bullivant [18259]3rd Place 30.0023 71 / 94 {+1}
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Special Prizes Trophies
NameAward Balls
Brett Watkins [01080] (.43)NTP 10 4
John Eccleston [28082] (2.65)NTP 13 4
Paul Jones [10881] (3.72)NTP 15 4
Ken Collis [08393] (2.27)NTP 2 4
Matthew Carroll [24233] (2.05)D/P 17 (A Grade) 4
William O'Connor [07181] (3.02)D/P 11 (B Grade) 4
Beau Rayner [07948]L/D 9 (A Grade) 4
Thomas Dolby [02445]L/D 9 (B Grade) 4
Ronald Sheargold [01227]L/D 9 (C Grade) 4

Ball Comp Ball comp
Name BallsHandicap Score

1 Tristan Harris [30142] 29 67 / 96 {–3} 1
2 Richard Gardner [04637] 14 67 / 81 {–3} 1
3 Matthew Hyam [12238] 25 67 / 92 {–3} 1
4 John Eccleston [28082] 18 68 / 86 {–2} 1
5 Matthew Carroll [24233] 6 68 / 74 {–2} 1
6 Darren Brown [34102] 18 69 / 87 {–1} 1
7 Beau Rayner [07948] 4 69 / 73 {–1} 1
8 Brett Watkins [01080] 8 69 / 77 {–1} 1
9 Brae Dawson [23188] 7 70 / 77 {E} 1
10 Shane Bate [22165] 18 71 / 89 {+1} 1
11 Roger Bullivant [18259] 23 71 / 94 {+1} 1
12 Damian Flanagan [08788] 3 71 / 74 {+1} 1
13 Phillip Di Sandro [14263] 11 71 / 82 {+1} 1
14 Michael Dolby [01802] 20 72 / 92 {+2} 1
15 Mark Birrell [13042] 35 72 / 107 {+2} 1
16 Martin Coffey [18024] 4 72 / 76 {+2} 1
17 Jason Cook [14788] 12 72 / 84 {+2} 1
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Ball Comp Ball comp (continued)
Name BallsHandicap Score

18 Donald Edwards [05280] 32 72 / 104 {+2} 1
19 David Skelton [30994] 11 72 / 83 {+2} 1
20 Robert Zionzee [13702] 7 72 / 79 {+2} 1
21 Barry Stevenson [14711] 10 72 / 82 {+2} 1
22 Ben Howchin (from Grange GC (NSW)) 2 72 / 74 {+2} 1
23 Zachary Croyston [80037] 19 72 / 91 {+2} 1
24 William O'Connor [07181] 13 72 / 85 {+2} 1
25 Dylan Matheson [02907] 9 73 / 82 {+3} 1
26 Steven Bowerman [01472] 18 73 / 91 {+3} 1
27 Marc Salmon [01330] 2 73 / 75 {+3} 1
28 Ronald Sheargold [01227] 24 73 / 97 {+3} 1
29 Stephen Leaudais [11912] 12 73 / 85 {+3} 1
30 Andrew Woolfe [33533] 14 73 / 87 {+3} 1
31 Ian Thomson [10608] 20 73 / 93 {+3} 1
32 Alan Puffett [05847] 15 73 / 88 {+3} 1
33 David McLean [29888] 17 73 / 90 {+3} 1
34 Luke Gorecki [01433] 9 73 / 82 {+3} 1
35 Fletcher Murray (from Bonnie Doon GC) +4 73 / 69 {+3} 1
36 John McCluskie [09708] 18 73 / 91 {+3} 1
37 Paul Jones [10881] 13 73 / 86 {+3} 1
38 Daniel Jachimowicz [12770] 5 74 / 79 {+4} 1
39 Rick Howat [02170] 14 74 / 88 {+4} 1
40 Adam Colivas [34018] 11 74 / 85 {+4} 1
41 Laurie Whiddon [04101] 19 74 / 93 {+4} 1
42 Frank Arena [07569] 18 74 / 92 {+4} 1
43 Ryan Iredale [26769] 3 74 / 77 {+4} 1
44 Phillip Beech [03748] 16 75 / 91 {+5} 1
45 Daniel Marsden [09542] 2 75 / 77 {+5} 1
46 Vincent Kemp [08578] 25 75 / 100 {+5} 1
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Ball Comp Ball comp (continued)
Name BallsHandicap Score

47 Brock Millan [27104] Scr 75 / 75 {+5} 1
48 Tullio Lazzarini [06021] 14 75 / 89 {+5} 1
49 David Kowe [06656] 10 75 / 85 {+5} 1
50 Wayne Thorson [02173] 17 75 / 92 {+5} 1


